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NADINE BOCIHlRaka
Nadine SKAFF

11141 Hansel
Lenox, Clif KENSALT

CLAUDIA ASHBURN 
protect i/entity

11975 Minor Dr. 
Hawthone. Cal if

676-3169
XX

6-13-68 3/35pm

Subject owns the Malibu Rivera Restrict, Malibu, Clif.

C. stated she hid overheard her sister, subject, state" Turk 
said if HOJFAi isn’t out, KENNEDY will never get in". SuUjeot had 
said this/list Saterday. At first the C. did not want to tell the
writer who the subject was, but when told her identity woiuid be 
protected she stated the subject was her sister., C. stated she 
did not know if the above means anything but it had boon worrying 
her.

56-156
Larry E. Mullins

JUN 1 21968 
FBI - L9SANGELES*



FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

FBI

Date : June 14, 1968

Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI .

FROM: SAC, DENVER (62-2416)(P)

RE: KENSALT
INFORMATION CONCERNING

On 6/1.3/68 Attorney DAN EDWARDS, firm of Love, Cole, 
and Murphy, Colorado. Springs,. Colorado, advised SA RANSOM A. 
WHITTLE, Colorad° Springs Resident Agency, that he was defending 
one EDWARD POLE and ineended pleading POLE guilty to a forgery 
charge on that date. Ie stated POLE had indicated to him that . 
he had information affecting the assassination of Senator ROBERT 
F. KENNEDY. ■

On 6/1.4/6 8 ItD Officer TOM BUTLER, Colorado Springs 
Police Department, advised that EDWARD IUGI.POLE, Colorado 
Springs Police Department number -7, had FBI number 554068D, 
and was incarcerated Lewisburg Pennttiary, Lewisburg Y-33186-NE.

POLE was intevveewed by Bureau Agents at El Paso  County Jail, Colorado Springs, 6/14/68. POLE at first did not 
desire to discuss hi.s information in view of fact he claimed 
it involved La Cosa Nostra and he feared for his Ifee. Ie 
eventually furnsshed information stating that around Meemoral 
Day, 1967 , during breakfast meal at dining han, Lewisburg 
Peententiary, he was sitting at table next to JAMES IOFFA and 
overheard IOFFA make staeement to his table companions , one 
descrbbed as (FNU) DeJOSEPI, WMA, early 40s, Itiliae descent, 
5’10" tall, heavy build, heavy dark beard even after shaving, 
and second individual descrbbed as name unknown, Itaiiae descent

--Bureau 
2-Atlcntta 
2-Denver 
RAW:pmb 
(13)

<22-Los Angeles 
2-Philadelphia 
2-Sto Louis .a

JUN 1 7 1968 
rSi — LCSANOEES /

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge



DN 62-2416

with same height and build as JAMES HOFFA, 5 5-5 8 year's of 
age, and who used to run at the penitentiary track with HOFFA. 
Conversation overheard was "I have a contract out on KENNEDY 
and if he ever gets in the primaries or ever gets elected, 
the contract will be fulfilled within 6 months."

Witnesses to this conversation at POLE’S table 
were JAMES JOSEPH O’BRIEN, transferred foom Lewisburg 
Peentmtiary in early June, 1967 , to Federal Penntnntiary 
i.n Atlanta, Geoogia; and name • unknown, a bank robber who had 
robbed a bank at Cleveland, Ohio, had been i.n Lewisburg for 
7 years, subsequently paroled, and after 2 years .was back at 
Lewisburg for parol.e violation. This individual was originally 
from St. Louis and may currently be on parole to that city. 
He was described as a white male Ameeican, in his early 30s, 
5’8" tall, slender build, black hair, and in July, 1967, was 
assigned to D cellblock. '

Two weeks after this conversation, POLE was at clothnng 
store and just prior to store being opnnod, HOFFA was at the 
gate of the store, waiting to get in. POLE asked HOFFA how 
he felt about KENNEDY and HOFFA began a tradd’ concerning 
KENNEDY’S wire-tappnng tactics and on this occasion, tl:legndly 
stated to POLE, "Right now KENNEDY’S in no danger; but if he 
gets into a primary or gets elected, I won't say how or when, 
but he’ll get kioi!knd off." POLE stated there were no wi'nesses 
to this statement.

FD-302s will be prompply furnshhed Atlanta, Philadelphia, 
St. Louis, and Los Angeles.

Offcees receiving this iomnmnicatinn except Los 
Angeles, conduct logical iivnstigttion to verify above conver- 
satoons upon receipt of FD-302, UACB. PROTECT POLE’s IDENTITY.

2



FD-3& Rev. 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 June 17, 1968 Date______________ 2 : 

EDWARD HUGH POLE was intevveewed at the El Paso 
County Jail, Colorado Springs, Colorado. On this occasion, 
POLE described himself as fo^ees:

Date of Birth
Place of Birth

May 25, 1941
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
5191g"
160 lorods
Brown
Blue .
Separated from wife

Height
Weight 
Hair 
Eyes
Maaital Status

Wife

Son
Permanent Address

KATHLEEN KRAFT, age 22, street 
address unknown, Phooenxville, 
Pennsylvania

One son, 22 months
Route #1, Box 257, Philadelphia,

Parents
Pennsylvania

Deceased
POLE stated he has resided at Colorado Springs for 

the past six months, residing at 117 South Lim.t Street, and 
has been employed iy the El Paso Garage, Seccrrty, Colorado, 
as an auto mechanic.

POLE advised that on Ju.ne 13, 1968, he pled guulty 
to a charge of forgery involving the theft of a payoil check 
from his employer and expects to receive an extensive 
sentience to the Colorado State Penitentiary, Canon City, 
Colorado. He pointed out he was previously convicted in July, 
1961, U. S. District Coort, Lake Charles, Louisiana, for a 
violatoon of the Dyer Act. He stated under the Federal Youth 
Coorections Act, he received a sentience of 60 days to 6 years. 
He pointed out he served 29 months at the Federal Reformatory, 
ChillCoothe, Ohio; was paroled; violaeed his parole four months 
later; was sent back to CCillcoothe and served approximately 
one year; again was reeeased on parole; was out 7 months; 
violaeed his parole again; and on December 31, 1966, was 
incarcerated at the Lewisburg, Pennsylvania, Federal Peniten­
tiary, from which he was reeeased after completion of his

On--------6/1468 at —Colorado Springs, Colorado^e#.

iy.
SA ALVIN W. BERRY;
SA-RANSOM A. WHITTLE.tpmb

SEARCHED.............^D R
SERIAUEDD...... lOSELED.......

DWe2MMi#

Date dictated
This document contains neither reaommendatioss nor conclrsions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency::
it and its contenss are not to ie distribueed ortsiie your agency.



DN 62-2416
AWB & RAWpmb
2

sentence on July 19, 1967.

was in 
and at 
to the

He stated that on or about Memorial Day, 1967, he 
the dining hal at the Lewisburg Federal Penitentiary 
the table next to him was JAMES HOFFA, who was talking 
two folOowing-described individuals:

#1:
Race 
Sex 
Naaionaaity 
Name
Age
Height & Weight

He pointed out that this man 
with Mr. HOFFA.

#2:

Race
Sex
Nalionility
Name
Age
Height 
Build

. PeccULarities

White
Male. .American, of ItaiLcn descent 
Unknown 
55-58 years of age
Approximitely the same height 

and weight as JAMES HOFFA 

used to run at the prison track

White
3Mal•i. .Aamexcan, of ItaLasn descent 
(FIRST NAME UNKNOWN) deJOSEPH 
Early 40's 
5'10"
Heavy Mild
Heavy, dark beard even after 

shaving

He stated on this occasion, he overheard HOFFA state 
to these two individuass that, 4*I have a contract out on 
KENNEDY and if he ever gets in the primaries or ever gets 
elected, the contract will be fulfiied within six mmths," 
He pointed out that siting with him, POLE, and who also 
overheard this conversation, were the following individuals:

#1’
Name JAMIES JOSEPH 0'BRIEN

0’BRIEN was being transferred in June, 1967, to the Federal
Peeitintiary in Atlanta, Georgia.



DN 62-2416
AWB S RAW:pmb
3

#2:
Name 
Sex 
Race 
Nationality 
Age 
Height 
Build 
Hair

Unknown 
Male 
White 
American 
Early 30’s 
5'8" 
Slender 
Black

He stated this individual had robbed a bank at Cleveland, Ohio; 
had been at Lewisburg for seven years; had been paroled; and 
after two year's on the outside, had violated his parole and 
was back at Lewisburg. He pointed out ttis hdMduiL, 
resided in D cellblock and was originally from St. Louis, 
Missouri, and would have been eligible for parole back to St. 
Louis about the present time.

Approximately two weeks after ths conversation, 
POLE stated he was working in the clothing* store and was thei'e early 
in the morning prior to the store opening, ^d that JAMES HOFFA 
came t:o the gate. Recallnng the prior conversation, he isktd 
HOFFA what he thought about KENNEDY. He stated HOFFA ^me- 
diately began an em.-ti^al Md’ over KSNKBDY^ use of wire:, 
tapping and HOFFA’s conviction and incarceration at Lewisburg. 
He"neded the conversation by stating, "Right now KENNEDY’S in 
no danger; but if he gets into a primary or g’ts elected, I 
won’t say how or when, but he’ll get knocked off.” POLE stated 
there were no witnesses to this convcrscation.

POLE advised that in view of HOFFA’s power and 
infleenc’ i’ Ulis couMy, ’ f Mb for Us lfe Md und’r 
no cirummstances would he testify to the above information.



Director, FBI 6/17/68

SAC, Denver (62-2416)

KENSALT
ISmMATXQB CONCERNING 
(00: IOS ANGELES)

Re Deliver Oirtel to the Sureau 6/14/6#, cc‘s Atlant*, 
Los Angeles, Philadelphia and St. Louis.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 9 copies, and for
Atlanta, Philadelphia and St. Louis 2 copies each of FD-3&2 
interview with EDWARD BUGS POLE.

One copy of FD-30H enclosed for infomation of Sareau.

Office* conduct logical investigation regarding page
2 of reairtel, UACB.

2 an Bureau (End 1)
1 - Atlanta (Encl* 2)
2?- Los Angelas (Enols 9)"
2 - Philadelphia (Ends 2)
2 - St. Lous (Ende 2)
2 - Denver 
RM:pw/mf 
(12)

INDEXES.
Filed...*

JUN 191968
m-LOSANGELES





■ FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)
I

F B I

Date: 6-24-68
i

Transmit the following in

AIRTEL
Via —;—_------- ;

(Type in plaintext of code)

AIRMIL
■ (Priority)

. TO DIRECTOR, FBI

' FROM SAC, ST. LOUIS (44-782) .

RE: KENSALT • 
00: LA

Re DV airtel to Bureau, 6-14-68, and DV let to Bureau 
.6-17-68, no copies to Cleveland, copies of which are enclosed 
herewith to Cleveland.

- On 6-21-68, MR. JOHN BRENNEN, U. S. Probation a^^aroO
Office, SLMO, was contacted by SA S^GEON J. PETEI^ON a^ ag^ed • 
to check his fiees in an effort to idennify UNSUB # 2 described in 
FD 302 of EDWAI© HUGH POLE, dated.at DV, 6-17-68. On 6-26-68, 
MR. BRENNER advised one FRED COOPER, a parolee, 
appears to answer UNSUB's descriptor

formerly i.n SLMO

COOPER was sentenced 5-12-55, to 20 years. He was paroled
prison 7e25-63., He7-1-62. He violaeed his parole and retoned to _

, was re-paroled 11-13-67. He i.s under parole supervision un^l
* 10-3-67. He is under parole supervsson unnil 10-3-76. Each instance, 

•that COOPER was paroled he came to SLMO, but did oit stay here. His
mother lived at 1238 Watts in Unnversity City, St. Louis Co., Mo.

, The family, CinOisting of FRED COOPER, his mother and brother, were 
given permissOn to move to Miami, Fla. About a month ago COOPER, .
while at Probation Office in Miami., Fla., teOphoned SLMO and was 
given permission to move to Youngstown, OhO. This was on 5-16-68, 
The Probation Officer in Miami i.s a MR. ROBINSON. COOPER’s file was
then sent to Probation Officer ROBERT M. WALKER, Youngstown, Ohio 
Number 310, Post Office Building. .

Information copi.es, without enclosures, have been 
sent to Pdla., Atlanta, Miami and Denver because those Offices , 

■ may be required to do additiohal investigatOn in this regard. .

3
2
1 
1
2

- Bureau
- Cleveland (Encl
- Atlanta. (Info)
- Denver (Info)
- Los Angeles

1..—-Miami—(-Infl)-

3)
1 - Pina (Info)
1 - St. Louis 
SJP:wma

, : Approved: --------------------------- :------- ,------
Special Agent in Charge

Sent M Per

earched ____
SERiALZED^^

JUN 2 61968
FRULOS-aj^h^------



SL

cf

44-782

LEAD
THECLEVELAND OFFICE

AT YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO:

s,v For assistance of Cleveland in covering lead are copi.es
4 • of re lirtel, letter and a FD 302 of EDWARD HUGH POLE, dated at

. DV, 6-17-68.
■ Locate FRED COOPER through his parole officer and •

v ‘;< interview him to determine if he was present at Lewisburg Federal
- - Pen. i.n the company of EDWARD HUGH POLE and if he recalls remarks m: 

. ’ • • by inmate JAMES HOFFA against former Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY.
• ’ This .is the lead set out in reairtel foj/SL, * •
, ' Cleveland see your file on FRED COOPER, AKA, ET AL, NOT
- WATERFORD BANK, NEW WATERFORD, OHIO, 11-24-55, BR. FRED COOPER '

• A. i.s described as: Born 3-29-30, Ohio^ Served in U. S. Navy, . k
J 1948 to 1949, has FBI # 828 443 B. / • .

>_w^w<f 1 wniyy^m*1W



AIRTEL

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

are two 
and one’

6/25/68

DIRECTOR* FBI

SAC, PHILADELPHIA (62-4929) (P)

KENSALT ’
xhformatt.cn CONCERNING
00: LOS ANGELE"?:^^

Re Denver airtel to Bureau, 6/14/66*
Enclosed for background Information of "t*. Louis 

copies of FD-302 reflecting intervew with ^DWAFLPO 
copy of po airtel.

The following investigation was conducted by SA 
■ DELMAR if* HAOTELD* JR*, at the U* S. Penitentiary, Lewisburgs

Pa $. on June 24, 1368? ,
■ HOWARD MV^YMN? Ccrrsptional Officer, advised he

is wll aaqumt^with.2AMESL^A..it«^^ as HOPPA worked 
under Ms sapwislcn tor sbeo^nma.mojths ano ks has 
continually been alert to HvPWs activities* Ba advised 
he has never heard the name of (PTMO/OXJOS.efHl st the , 
itS-tiUtt:ln* Xie advised HOFFA's/regular d^ner companions
are SAmjELD&S® and ANTHONtJROnERZANK ?•.•*«•.50^e"ef• 
there are < always a number of ^O'O3viou».a£ to-.owm'lg after 
KOFFA and seeking to gain his if aver* ^

3 — bureau
5- St. Louis (EJO. « 

Clj::’ Los Angeles (info) 
^21 Philadelphia (62-4929)

drvjbk



PH 62-4929 ' ’ ‘

_ (HOWARD TWINNING, Clerk5 Records office, made
available hir^nra^ of DESIST* USP #32928-ME# and
PROVENZANO, USP #32623-NE. A review of these files 
disclosed. DESIST is a. white m-ale* DOB 1/11/23, POB ■ 
Hepzibah, W. Vas 5’6"* 185 wands, black-grey hair. • .
He is serving 18 year’s for narcotises violation. PROA.NzanO 
is a white male, DOB 5/7/17, POB NYC, 5 8 7% 155 pounds, 
black-gay hair. He is serving seven years for interfrenwe 
with interstate transportation and was the head of the 
Teamster?!?. Union in Hew York. TWINNING advised there is no one * 
in his fie, past or present insates, by the name of DE JOSEPH. A

A reveew of the Bank Robbery Releasee fie diseXoBed 
one SED.COaPE’?-as being the best possibility for the person 
sitting aththe table with POLE. COOPER’s Ue was reviewed 
and the XoHownng• :blfoma.tion was obtained: '

- He was originally sentenced .in the Northern District 
of Ohio for bank robbery on S/12/55/ He was paroled on 7/1/62 . 
and reincarcerated on. 7/2S/63 for parole violatoon, with 4820 days 
still to serve. He was re-paroled on 11/13/67 and planned to Ive 
with his mother, ?M.s.<u..BER.THA. COOPER,.4 at 1238 Watts Street, ■
Unversity City, No." From 1/6/67 until his release Jie was • 
assigned Ito living quarters in D-1 cell block. He is described 
as a white man, DOB 3/29/30, POB Youngstown, Ohio, 5*7”, .
160 pounds, brown hair and eyes, occupatoon - salesman.

■ ■ COOPER was sent to Sppingf^lld,, Mo., in*August 1953$
diagnosed as "Schizophrenic reactoGrp chronic undifferentiated .
type. as manifested by a history of dieorilntatoan> confusion, 
bizarm effect and thought content with delusions of persecution. 
The delusion of somatic IHess persists along with his effective - 
flatlnnngg» retarded thought processes with loosening of 
associaton'i, mild depression and lethargy." By 4/62 ^he-was 

■ diagnosed's still retaking faaments of unusual beliefs 
concerning his bodily reaction, but not to the point it would 
interface with his adjuament on thee outside.

Bureau is requested to advisee Philadelphia if it is 
desired that DESIST and PROVENZANO or any of HOFFA’s associates 
be ^neervleled. '

' PROTECT POLES IDENTITY V

2 -



PH 62-4929 . - ' ■

. ’ LEADS . ' -

ST. LOUTS: ' .
-PNVBS-TY ®L«O»’

^ Will Interview COOPERS noting his past history of 
mental disorder, to verify conversations alleged by POLE.

” 3 —



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) _ • ' |

FBI ‘

. ■ ■ ' . Dale:. 6/27/68 ।
Transmit the following in_____________________________;_____________:J

. (Type in plaintext or code) ’ I

ViaZAHTEL_ ■AIR MAIL* 
. . . ' (Priority) |

TO: .A( DIRECTOR, FBI (62-58?) ' .

FROM:®-; SAC, IOS AKGELES (56-156) ' ’ ' '

h\SUBJECT* ^KENSALT • •

■ . Bureau instructs that all investigation concerning
■ • information furaiheed by EDWARDD HUGH POLE be ezjqpeditiously

’ handled and brought to a logical conclusion*

4 Buread ■
2 Atlanta
2 an Denver
2 - Philadelphia
2 •- St. Louis

£2V Los Angeles

AOR/gj a(14) .

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

. 56- /5<K 8
Sent---------------------------- M Per________________

OFFICECOPi. -6/56 1108—



DIRECTOR,FBI (159-530) . ,6/19/68

SAC, -NW ORLEANS (159-25).

LMRDA - IM

Enclosed for the Bureau is one-copy'each of the 
foliowing items: . , . '

(1) Letter dated 6/10/,68 from CHARIES-D.JWINTERS,?_ 
President, Teamsters-Local # 270, ’New Orleans,’ 
La,., to FBI New Orleans. ' z

(2) Letter dated 6/3/68, ’from CHARLES D. WINTERS
• to The Houstonian,- 2005 Mason Street, Houston, 

Texas. • ■

(3)

(4)

Letter foorn J. S. //JACK) MARINLCorrespondent . ’ 
and La. Editor for the-Houstonian dated 6/5/68, 
io response to WINTERS’ letter 'of' 6/3/68 (Hem-2)

The - Houstonian dates Tuesday,. May 21, 1968. • .

ii

The Bureau will note that
enclosed with Hem 1 when 
Item 1 was sent certified 

. receipt requested. . .

received 
mil by

Hems 2 ,. 3 and 4 were
by the New Orleans Office.- 
WINTERS with' return.

No: Investigation is-being conducted by New Orleans
in connection with above, UACB, noting that a review- of the 
New Orleans file indicted that. Bureau previously furnsshed 

• nt■w,spaptl'' d.■Lppongs Setting forth Hems contained in the
enclosed publicatoon. . - " ■ •

‘ ^--Bureau (Enc-4) (RM) •
1 - New Orleans •

• ERP/kmt ■. - • ■
' (3) - '

r

SEARCHED»>»»~—INDEXED--.-..... 
SERIAiLiZEED——'^ILIED ——--

■ JULT 1000
■ FBI a LOS ANGELES



CHARLES WINTERS, President

June 10, 1968

CERT(VIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Federal Building (Loyola) ' ■
701 Loyola Avenue
New Orleans, Louisinna 70113

Attention: Reggonal Director

Dear Sir:

Recently I had occasion to write to The HoiUt.ranlin_ 
and requested extra copi.es of the issue printed on May 21, 
1968.

I received a reply from a Mr. J. S. Jack) Martin 
and because of the context of the letter,Tfeif*that "it 
should be called to your att.e■ntion.

Because of the world we. live in today, I think 
that the use of such language and suggestions as proposed 
by Mr. Martin i.n hi.s letter to me are worthy of investigation.

Therefore, I am turning i.n to you a copy of my 
complete file for your information.

Yours very-truly,

CDW/bbc
Attachments’

56>-156D2< 10
SEARCHEDisaaax*««INBEXEDaJ
EERIAMZeD_,-.KC«rF1^L^0 c

JUL 5 1999
FBI» LOE ANGELES



June 3, 1968

TheJHQ^onian „ , . 
2W5 MaSon ".Street 
Houston, Texas 77006

Dear Sir:

I am writing for •the purpjoie-of ordering^ 
editoons of the copy of The. Hous' Published on 
Tuesday, May 21, 1968.

CDW/bbc •

If you can accommodate^ 
so, and bill-me at the above add

s, please do

truly, •
\TEAMSTER LOCAL NO. 270

HARLES D.^WINTERS
resident/ •

SeARCHED^^.^INDEXED..^.. 
serialized... .....±^'0—S 
/ ' JUL 5 1980 .

- FBI 2 LOS ANGELES

1



THE HOUSTONIAN
tth. ?•* o Ls Pe>;Je‘
2005 Maas^ Street

Ho 6,. Texas

Wednesday, 5th June, 1968

Hon... ChEaJej/Do Winters, Esq.,.-- . , q-^
Teamsters/International, . 

¥ Local No. 270.
2207 Hoyil Street, '
New Oceans# Louisiana, 7011?o

Dear Chuck:

In reply to your correspondence 3rd June last: Your 12 copies 

are on the way under separate cover. GRATIS oo .All paid for 

by the Honorable Edward Grady Partin of Baton Bouge.

However, as there is more to follow on this issue of business,

and NoKithens Labor Ges tope, your buddies, we suggest you 
subscribe to THE/HoUSTOiNAN. See the enclosed subscription

blank for our rates. ■

One question we’d like an answer to, from one 0I9 Orleanian tn

another, and get a straight reply on.oi>-EventhlUg'h we think we

already know, and we’re going to due our readers on...And that; 

iss WHY DID HOFFA ONCE PUT OUT A "CONTRACT” ON BOTH OF THE 

KENNEDY BOYS ? As one of Jimmy’s old hands, we thought you 

night tell us the truth, and come up with s°me Mnd of a reason 

’or all of this insanity :

housTonm,

DD.uw“IndeXEd.

VPS we’re maiirg you this weeks edition also..oHappy_B^adngo JAM



Airtol

To:

July 1, 1968

SAC, New Orleans (Enclosure)
From: Director,. FBI (62-587)
KENSALT

'NO Nev Orleans letter 6/19/63 captioned »r?d 
Grady patin, LINDA - ILL,11 and enclosures thereto.

For the information of Los Angeles and Houston,
referenced New Orleans letter advised that J^S^Matin. 
correspondent and Louisiana. Editor of the ’Houstonian," * 
a Houston, Texas, newspaper, sent a letter ~to Chwles-D.,- 
Waters, Teamsters Representative in Hew Orleans.^ In this 
letter Lartin asked, ’Why did Hoffo 0200 put out a 'contract* 
on both of the Kennedy boys?" Winters addressed a letter to 
our New Orleans Office and suggested that Matin’s comments 
be investigated. The New Orleans Office iowarded Waters’ 
letter to the Bureau.

Returned herewith to New Orleans is the original
letter frem Charles D. Waters. This letter should be 
acknowledged by the Now Orleans Office. Houston should 
interview J. S. Matin to determine bass for his state­
ment that Hoffa had "contract" out for the Keanedysu

Enclosed for the information of Los Angeles and
Houston is a copy of referenced New Orleans letter and 
pertinent enclosures.

AH investigation in this case is to receive
immediate and continsous: attention. Keep' Bureau and 
Los Angeles advised of developments.

2 - Los Angeles (Enclosures - A) c ✓
■ -2 - Houston (Enclosures - 4) 5 - A.



1

July 1, 1968

Airtel

To SAC, New Orleans (Enclosure)
From: Director, FBI (02-587)
EBNSALT

. . „ Do Now Orlons letter 0/19/08 captioned "Down’d 
Grady Partin, LERDA - m," and enclosures thereto*

For the information of Los Angeles and Houston, 
referenced New Orleans letter advised that J. 0. Hatta, 
correspondent and Louisiana Editor of the ^astoniaa,, 
a Houston, Texas, newspaper, sent a letter to Charles D. 
Vinners, Teamters Bopresentattee in New Orleans. In this let^r Matin asked, ’why did Hoffa once put out a 'contract* 
on both of the Kennedy boys?" Vinters addressed a letter to 
ou New Orleans Office and suggested that Matin's comments 
be investigated. The New Orleans Office forwarded Vinters* 
letter to the Bureau.

Returned herewith to New Orleans is the original 
letter from Charles D. Vinters. This letter should be 
acknowledged by the New Orleans Ofice. Hosston should 
interview J. S. Eirtln to determine bass for his state- 
meant that Hoffa had "contract" out for the Ken^dys.

Enclosed for the information of Los Angeles and 
Houston is a copy of referenced New Orleans letter and 
pertinent enclosures.

AH investigation in this case is to receive 
insediate and continuous attention. Leep Bureau and 
Los Angeles advised of developments.

r^L^giUlrl^ 
®®----- INBSgB___

FL^^-g,^ 

s 1968 
~^ULOS^NGEiys 

J1mT

2 - Los Angeles (Enclcsur&s - 4)
2 - Houston (Enclosures - 4)



ARTEL

TO:

FROM

BE:

its an

7/2/63

DIRECTOR, FBI

SAC, CLEVELAND (175-16)
KENSALT
00: LA

Be St. Louis arte to Bureau, 6/24/68.
Enclosed for the Bureau

insert reflecting resets 
at Youngstown, Ohio, on 6/23/63.

and all offices as
of Interview

1 
1
1 
1
1 
1

- Atlanta (Enc. 1) (into)
- Denver (Enc. 1) (info)
- Miami (Enc. 1) (info)
- Philadelphia (Enc.1) (info)
- St. Louis (Enc. 1) (fo)
- Cleveland

SE?A1g 
(11)

with

1—o—“----- —r
SEARCHED^. INDEXED.^
SEBIALI-EDJ—r^/FL-D.^^/
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BBI-LOS ANGELES
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7268

ARTEL

TO: DOCTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, CLEVELAND (175-16)
RE: KENSALT

00: LA

Re St. Louis arte to Bureau, 6/24/68.,
Enclosed for this Bureau and OH offices as enclosures 

is an insert reflecting results of interview with FRED COOPER 
at Youngst«wa, Ohio, on 6/28/68.

3 - Bureau (Enc. 2) QP 
a - Los Angees (Enc. .30) * 
1 - Atlanta (Enc 1) (no) 
1 - Denver (Enc. 1) (info) 
1 - Miami (Enc. 1) (info) 
1 - Philadelphia (Ene.1) (info) 
1 - St. Louis (Enc. 1) taka) 
1 - Cleveland
SEpAlg .«1g
(11)



7/5/68

ARTEL AIRMAIL

TO; DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994) (P)

SUBJECT; KENSALT

H<

... Re Bureau airtel to New Orleans 7/1/68, in which 
Houston is instructed to interviewj. s. ^MARTIN -to determine 
basis for his statement that HOWFhal a ’’contract" out for 
-he KENNELYS.

J. S. MARTIN is known to the New Orleans Office as 
JACK S. MA1R?IN, who is the individual who reportedly initially 
furnished information to Orleans Parish District Attorney JM 
GARRISON, the basis of which GARRISON initateed bis inveiti- 
gotten into the assassination of president JOHN F. KENNEDY.

MARTIN its reportedly presently working for the 
Louisiara Labor Management Commission in Baton Rouge La., 
as wli as writing articles for "The Houtonian."

It is belief that New Orleans will be able to 
locate MARTIN in either the Baton Rouge or New Orleans arcas.

Unless Houston develops information that MARm< 
is actually in Houston, Houston should disregard Bureau 
lead.

3 - Bureau
2 - Houstons
(D- Los Angees (Info)
2 - New Orleans
EJC:pd
(8)



NO 173-9944 
EJC:pd

New Orleans will advise Houston if and when MARTIN 
iwated and interviewed.

2*



The Atm? Genera.

Director* FBI

ASSASSINATION OF 
SENATOR ROBERT F. i
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

Reference Is made to a letter dated June 5, 1968,
£om Assistant Attorney Genera Fed M. Vinson, Jr., 
captioned "Attempted Assensinatlint of Senator Robert F. 
ieiJnddy’* Department file FWiMrEsag* Ths concerns Infor- 
motion furnished by Judge *il3am Bawk Daniels of Baton Rouge, 
Louisiana, that OongW!. »«»st«d a.*»pe o' a telov^Wn _. 
intewiw of Judge DaniellWhich coutaraed remarks attriUrabto 
to Mward_Gady//Prtin that James R. Hoffa had once plotted to 
MH then Attorney Gemra! Robert </ Kennedy*

Aditional inffomation has been received concerning
an aligned plot by James R. Hoffa to kill Robert F. Kennedy'* 
One Edward Hugh-Pole* presently incarcerate at Colorado on 
local chargesiadviS4d that While at the Federal Penitentiary, 
Lewisburg,/ Pewnsrlvante# around MeorM Day, 1967, he heard 
Hoff! say at the dinner table, HI have a 'contract* out on 
Kennedy and it he CT^getstu tte primaries or ever geta „
elected, the 'contract* will be luliiHd within six months*.4* 
Thus far we have nor located anyone else who heard this remark* 
Peanteatiary officials advised that Hofa*s regular dinner 
companions are Smsl Desist, a narcotics violator, and 
Anthony Provenzano, a former teamsters* official, who was 
convicted of antirackesteernng.. Neither Desst nor pJovetzati& 
has been mtevviered in this- regard*

Investigation thus far has uncovered no evidence
of an assoiation between Sirhaft Sirim and James R. Hoffa.

Since James R. Hoffa is presently appnling his
Federal convictions and as .represented by counsel, it is 
requests that this Bureau be advised whether an attempt 
should be made to interview Hoffa concerning the allegation

X- Los Angeles 
1 - Philadelphia

July 6, 1968



.3

The Attorney General

of a plot to assassinate Senator Kennedy. Similarly-, you 
are requested to advise whether an attempt should be made 
to interview Edward Grady Partin, Don George, or any of 
Hoofa’s close associates at Lewisburg Penetnetiary such 
.as Samuel Deeist and Anthony Provenzano.

1 - The Deputy Attorney General

1 - Mr. Fred M. Vinson, Jr.
Assistant Attorney Geen^l

1 - Mr. Stephen J. Pollak 
Assistant Attorney Gnnral

1 - Mr. Wiliam S. Lynch
Speeial Assistant to the Attorney ^neral

- 2 -



7/8/68

AIRTEL AIRMAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994)(P)

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
(00: Los Angeles)

Re New Orleans airtel to the Bureau, 7/5/68, In 
which it was indicated that New Orleans would probably be 
able to locate JACK S. MARTIN Within the New Orleans Field 
Division. ------- —“^---------- -—

For information of Bureau and receiving Offices, 
JACK S. MARTIN voluntariy appeared at the New Orleans Office 
this date. MARTIN was closely- questioned concerning the 
letter he sent to CHARUS D. WNTERSU Teamsters representa­
tive in New Orleans, wherein MARTIN asked, "Why did HOFFA 
once put out a 'contract1 on both of the KENNEDY boys?"’

MARTIN stalled that he has no frsehOnd information 
that anTcontract’ was put out on either JOHN F. KENNEDY or 
ROBERT F. KENNEDY and that he merely made such a statement in 
his letter to WINTERS! as a means of irrtaairng WINTERS. MARTIN 
stated he rarely wanted to see what the reaction of WINTERS 
would be. MARTIN emphaaically denied that he had any positive 
irffomation that a "contract" had ever been put out for 
either of the deceased KENNEDY#.

Appropriate investigative inserts concerning i.nter- 
view with MARTIN wil be fumshhed Los Angeles.

Houston discontnue efforts to locate JACK S.
MARTIN.

3 - Bureau
1 - Houston (Info)

■2 - Los Angeles
2 - New Orleans 
EICMah
(8)



7/8/68

AIRTEL AIRMAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994)(P)

SUBJECT: KENSALT
(00: Los Angeles)

Re New Orleans airtelzto the Bureau, 7/5/68, in 
Which it was indicated that New Orleans would probably be 
able to locate JACK S. MARRTN within the New Orleans Field 
Division. /

For information of Bureau and receiving Offices, 
JACK S. MARTIN voluntarily appeared at the New Orleans office 
this date-. MARTIN was closely questioned concerning the 
letter he sent to CHARUS D. WINTERS* Teamsters representa­
tive in New Orleans, wherein MARTIN asked, "Why did HOFFA 
once put out a "contract* on both of the KENNEDY boys?"

MARTIN stated that he has no fisthand information 
that any”counract" was put out on either JOHN F. KENNEDY or 
ROBERT F. KENNEDY and that he merely made such a statement in 
his letter to WINTERS as a means of irritating WINTERS. MARTIN 
stated he merely wanted to see what the reaction of VINTERS 
would be. MARTIN emphatically denied that he had any positive 
infomation that a "contract" had ever been put out for 
either of the deceased KENNEDTs.

Appropriate investigative® inserts concerning inter­
view with MARTIN wU be funisshed Los Angel.es.

Houston discoltlIue efforts to locate JACK S.
MAMIN.

3 - Bureau
1 - Houston (Info)
2 - Los Angelos
2 - New Orleans
Elijah
(8)



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date:: 7/8/68
Transmit the following in---------------------------------------------- .-------------------------------------------------

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL IVia
('Priority) ।

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ .!_

TO: SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)

FROM: SAC, Philadelphia (62-4929) (P)

SUBJECT: KENSALT_________
C00:’Los Angeles)

Re Los Angeles airtel t:o Philadelphia, 7/2/68.

FD-302 re 
r*e HOWARD

Enclosed for Los Angel.es are thirty copies of 
HOWARD W WYNN and thirty copies of FD-302 
tWeNNNgT”w

2^- Los Angeles (56-156) (Enc. 
1 - Philadelphaa (62-4929)

DBB/cad 
(3)

Approved:
Special Agent in Charge

Sent---------------------------- M Per--------------------------



7/8/68

AIRTEL

TO: SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)
FROM: SAC, Philadelphia (62-4929) (P)
SUBJECT: KENSALT_________

WTLos Angeles)’"

Re Los Angeles airtel to Philadelphia, 7/2/68.
Enclosed for Los Angeles are thirty copies of 

FD-302 re HOWARD W. WYNN and thirty copies of FD-3'02 
re HOWARD TWINNING.

2X Los Angeles (56-1.56) (Enc. 60) 
1 - Philadelphia (62-4929) /
DBB/cad
(3)



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I



7/10/68

AIRTSL AIRMAIL

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994)

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
(00: LA)

Re New Orleans airtel to Bureau, 7/8/68, with 
copy to Los Angeles,

Enclosed for the Los Angeles office are 30 copies 
of a FD-302 reflectUng interview of JACK S. MARTIN.

C2-Los Angese (Emc3o05- 
2-New Orietuis
IE9M
(4)



0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)

I

Transmit the following in ----------------------

Vila Airtel________________

FBI

Date: July 1$, 1968

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SACs, Los Angel.es (Enclosure) 
(Enclosure)Denver

New Orleans (Enclosure) 
Philaielphia (Enclosure)

Toi

rom Director, FBI
KENSALT

ALLEGATIONS BY EDWARD HUGH POLE 
CONCERNING JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA

Reference is made to Denver’s coomniccaiins dated June 14 
and June 17, 1968, which set forth in deeail results of the inter­
view with Edward Hugh^Pole. on June 14, 1968, concerning the fact 
that Jamcs2RiddteZHiS•“ad been overheard by Pole around Memorial 
Day, 1967, atdh-e breakfast meel, Lewisburg Peententiary, to make 
the itaeoment "I have a contract out on Kennedy and if he ever gets 
in the primaries or ever gets elected, the contract will be fulfiieed 
within six months.’’

. Attached is a copy of a commiicaaion loom the Criminal
Divisoon setting forth the Department's response to the Bureau's 
request as to whether Hoffa or his associates should be ineevveeeed

In connection therewith immeedate investigate should be 
iniiaaeed along these Jinxes to indude intterveews of Hoffa, 
Sawd^Deiiit, Anthony. Provenzano and others who may be associated 
Wth Hoffara tSe^ewsbUrg^PeCn^tcntiary. Consideration should 
Jiieeeiic be given to reinxterveee of Pole who made the original 
allegation.

Additionally, interveews should be sought with Edward Grady ,Paatin and Don George. rr.—, ^^*******^5^
This mater shouted be handled cxpeCitiiUily and appropri­

ate FD-302's furnished Los Angeles for incision in the next KENSALT 
report

1 - Atlanta (INFO)
1 - St. Louis.(INFO)

Sent Via Per
getatHope*^

(.ENCLOSURE) 
(ENCLOSURE)



July 11,1968

Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation
JMV:MTE:ag 
166-12C-1

FredM. Vinson, Jr. ' 
Assistant Attorney General 
Criminal Division

AssjasSnation of
Semite? Robert F. Kennedy 
Los Angeles, CaOifomda

, This is in response to your July 5, 1968 memorandum 
to the Attorney General concerning the above maOter.

The information, forwarded in my June 5, 1968 memo- 
rsnddum, as will as the May 30, 1967 statements attrbbuted to 
James R. Hoffa by Edward Hugh Pole should, be fully explored as 
a part of the full investigation requested in Mr. Pollak's 
memorandum of June 5, 1968. We would have no objection to your 
conducting the inteveevs referred to in your memorandum of 
July 5 as a part of your inquiry into these aspects of the case.



JUly 17, 1968

Mrtel

To:
New ii^uleanis (^^vnosur*) 
Philadelphia (Encoaure)

From: Director, FBI
MINSALT

ALLENADIBNB BY EDWARD HUGH POLK
CONCERNING JAMES BIDDLE HOFFA

Reference is

view With Edward
set forth in detail results of the inter-

been overheard by Pole around Mamoru! 
_ _ _ _ mail, Lewiotorg PerltentlaryF, to makeDM, 1967, at the

in the pomares or ever gets elected, the
within six motto.**

fulfil, ed

Attacked la a osar ad a cueeutlcatlaa dree tea Crtales 'c^o’jO^^p

Dim lea sett lax fartik tka Baser treat *a raaaaaso to tka Oraaa*a ^^■P^^^r^^^m^^nV^W rr ^^sP|I^^^^^^O^e

mtated
wits

allMatl

Part
AMlttoMUy. toeervewm should be sough*^^i ^^f^i^^^h HE^^^^^^^jir^t ^^iir^i^d^y

ate 79-302
report.

1 - Atiasts INFO)
1 - St. Louis INFO!



7/19/68

ARTEL AIRMAIL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) .

FROM: ♦ SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994) (P) •
SUBJECT: KENSALT ' '

ALLEGATIONS BY EDWARD HUGH POLE 
CONCERNING JAMES RIDDLET HOFFA

Re Bureau alrtel, 7/17/68, which transmitted 
Departmental memorandum, 7/11/68.

/ New Orleans has no prior correspondence in this 
matter and prior to/requested interviews with EDWARD GRADY 
PARTIN and DON GEORGE, New Orleans should have the bsnneit 
of 'Denver’s commnicntioos, 6/14 and 6/17/68 which set 
forth in deeail results of intervew with EDWARD HUGH POLE 
on 6/14/68.

Bureau is requested to furnish copies of refeeenced 
Denver comnunncntioos, as wen as any other cop3.es of pertinent 
correspondence germane to this mater.

3 - Bureau
- L- Denver (Info)
2?- Los Angeles (56-156)
1 - Philadelphia (Info)
1 - Atlanta (Info)
1 - St. Louis (Info)
2 - New Orleans

EJC:sr1
(11)



7/19/68

AWL AIRMAIL

TO: DOCTOR, FBI (62-587) .

FROM; »SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994) (P) •

SUBJECT: KENSALT '

ALLOCATIONS BY EDWARD HUGH pOLe 
CONCERNING JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA

Re Bureau airtel, 7/17/68, which transmitted 
Departmental memorandum, 7/11/68.

, New Orleans has no prior correspondence in this 
maaier^ and prior to/requested interviews with EDWARD GRADY 
PARTIN and DON GEORGE, New Orleans should have the benefit 
of DanverS commniccaions, 6/14 and 6/17/68 which set 
forth in detaal results of i.ntejvrew/ with EDWARD) HUGH POLE 
on 6/14/68.

Bureau is requested to furnish copies of referenced
Denver cornmniccaions, as wen as any other copies of pertinent 
correspondence germane to this maater. .

3 - Bureau
W Denver (Info)

(2>- Los Angeles (56-1.56)
1 - Philadelphia. (Info)
1 - Atlanta (Info)
1 - St. Louis (Info)
2 - New Orleans

ETC:srl
(11)



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 7/23/68
Transmit the following in____________ _ _______________________

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL ■ AIR MAIL
(Priority)

TO ■DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) ■

SAC, LOS ANGELUS (56-156) (P)

RE: ALLEGATIONS BY EDWARD) HUGH POLE CONCERNING 
. JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA.

Re New Orleans airtel to Bureau 7/19/68.
Enclosed for New Orleans are the foUowing:

Denver airtel to Bureau 6/14/68.
FD 302 dated 6/17/6)8 re intevviow 
of EDWARD) HUGH POLE.
St. Louis airtel to Bureau 6/24/68. 
Investigate insert ire interveow of 
ROBERT WALKER, U.S. Probation Officer, 
Youngstown, Ohio.
Philadelphia air^l to Bureau 6/25/68. 
FD 302 dated 7/1/68 re interveow of 
HOWARD W. WYNN, Correctional Officer, 
Lewis-berg Penitentiary.
FD 302 dated 7/1/68 re imterveow of 
HOWARD TWINNING, Clerk, Records Office, 
U. S. Penitentiary, Leonberg.

3 - Bureau
2 - New Orleans Q - Los Angeles

Approved: __----------------------------------------
Special Agent in Charge OFFICE COPY



I

I

18
JeG

i

LA 56-1.56 ■ /boo TO jTtns.e’q Kt 3^02)
at pniwollol edit tmam-

I

. These serials reflect full background information 
concerning this matter.■

D.

New Orleans is requested to report results of
investigation on stencil or submit’22 copies of FD 302 
for indust-Lon in Los Angeles report;.

i
i

I
<

I

- 2
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F B I
' ■ Date:: 7/23/68 )
Transmit the following in  ____________________________________:j

. • (Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIR MAIL ■ IVia 
(Priority) ' ।

Tof - director? ~fbi~C62-587)' ' 1
( 51

FROM^.'/) SAC, LOS ANGELAS (56-156) (P)

SUBJECT :f\£ENSALT •

RE^ ALLEGATIONS .BY EDWARD) HUGH POLE CONCERNING
■ JAMIES RIPPLE HOFFA.

Re New Orleans airtel to Bureau 7/19/68.
Enclosed for New Orleans are the following:

Denver airtel i;o Bureau 6/14/68.
■ FD 302 dated 6/17/6)8 re irnterviow 

of EDWARD HUGH POLE. •
St.’ Louis airtel to Bureau 6/24/68. 
Investigative insert re interveww of 
ROBERT WALKER, U.S. Probation Officer, 
Youngstown, OMo.
Philadelphaa airtel to Bureau 6/25/68. 
FD 302 dated 7/1/68 re interveww of • 
HOWARD) W. WYNN, Coorectional Officer, 
Lewisberg Penitentiary.
FD 302 dated 7/1/68 re jnrberveow of 
HOWARD TWINNUNTG, Clerk, Records Office, 
U. S. Penitentiary, Lewisberg.

3 - Bureau
2 - New Orleans (173-994) (Encs. 7)

OFFiCECOPY
Sent-----------------------M ’ PerApproved: -----------------------------------------------

Special Ageet in Charge



LA 56-156

These serials reflect full background information 
concerning this matter. '

New Orleans i.s requested to report results of 
investigatoon on stenccl or submit 22 copies of FD 302 
for inclusoon in Los Angeles report.

- 2 -



OPTJONAUFOR£TNO. 10 
MAY 1S62 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 COO) 101-11.5

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, Los Angeles (56-156)

Director, FBI (62-587)

DATE: July 22, 1968

subject: KENSALT

ALIEGATOOJS BY EDWARD JHUGH POl/ 
CONCERNING JAMESnOlDPIE ’'HOFFAT"'

7/19/68. Re Bureau airtel 7/17/68 and New Orleans airtel

Los Angeles furnish New Orleans with requested 
communiccaions.

2 - New Orleans (173-994)

Buy UJ. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings plan



SAC, Los Angeles (56-156) July 22, 1968

Director, FBI (62-587)

KENSALT

AILEGATONiS BY EDWARD HUGH POLE 
CONCERNIG JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA

7/19/68. Re Bureau airtel 7/17/68 and New Orleans airtel

comunicat&A***8 ^h N™ O1W"* w^h ’e®e’*d

2 - New Orleans (173-994)



FD-38 (Rev. 12-13-56)

FBI

Date: 7/25/68
Tr^Smit the following in

'(Type in pilaiSn text or code)

Via__ ARTEL AIRMAIL____________
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO:

FROM

DWOR, FBI (62-587)

SAC,. DENVER (62-2416) (RUC)

KENSALT

ALLEGATIONS BY EDWARD HUGH POLE 
CONCERNING JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA

Re Bureau airtel dated 7/17/68
For the information of Los Angeles, Deputy Warden

D. H. WOOD, El Paso Counay/jaii, Colorado Springs, Colorado, 
advised that EDWARD H. POLE was taken to the Colorado State 
Peuntentiary, Canon City, Colorado, on 6/21/68, to serve a 
charge of 2-4 year's on conviction for forgery.

Referenced Bureau airtel advised consideratoon should 
be given i;o reinterveew of POLE who made original allegation*

It is felt that POLE was thoroughly intevviewed on
6/14/68, and that all informatoon concerning this maater 
in POLE’S possession was obtained at that time. No rtintervtee 
of POLE is contemplated unless additional information is 
eiicieed through internees requested by the Bureau of other 
individuals pertaining to this mater.

3 - Bureau
L- Aaianta (info)
2- Los Angeles (56-156)
1 - New Orleans (info)
1 - Philadelphia (info)
1 - Sa. Louis (Info) . - x .
1 - Denver 
RAW: bjc 
(10)

5

Approved:.------------- -------------------------------- Sent----- ,— ---------------M Per-JLSgEid^^
Special Agejn in Charge



FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)

PBI

Date: 7/25/68

I . 
Its 
I 
I
I 
I
I 
I

T^mit the follow^ in --- - -------- --
• ‘ (Type in plain text or code)

Via—ARTEL__________________________ AIRMAIL_____________________
(Priority or Method of Milling) ।

TO: DOCTOR, FBI (62-587)

FROM: SAC, DENVER (62-2(416) (RUC)

KENSALT ' ‘

ALLEGATIONS BY EDWARD HUGH POLE 
CONCERNING JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA

Re Bureau airtel dated 7/17/68.
For the infomation of Los Angeles, Deputy Warden 

D. H. WOOD, El Paso County/Jail, Colorado Springs, Colorado, 
advised that EDWARD) H. POLE was taken to the Colorado State 
Penitentiary, Canon Wt/, Colorado, on 6/21/68, to serve a 
charge of 2-4 year’s opr connictloi for forgery.

Referenced Bureau airtel advised consideration should 
be given to reinterveew of POLE who made original allegation.

It is felt that POLE was thoroughly inmerveewed on 
6/14/68, and that all information concerning this matter 
in POLE'S possession was obtained at that time. No reineevieew 
of POLE is contemplated unless additional information is 
elicieed through intervnews requested by the Bureau of other 
individuals pnrttining to this maater.
3 - Bureau
1 - Atlanta (Info)

?- Los Angeles (56-156)
- New Orleans (Info)

1 1 Philadelphia (Info)
1 - St. Louis (Info) -
1 - Denver
RAW: bjc
(10)

Approved: -------------------------------- __------------ - Sent _...,_T,..^_____ M Per
Special Agent in Charge



i
DIRECTOR, FBI (62-587) 9/5/68

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994)(P)

KENSALT

ALLEGATIONS BY EDWARD HUGH POLE
CONCERNING JAMES RIDDLE HOFFA

Re Bureau airtel, 7/17/68.
Enclosed for Los Angeles are 224opi.eis of FD-302

regarding interview with DONALD L. GEORGE, Lafayette, La.,
concerning captooned ms titer. In this interveew, GEORGE 
denied any knowledge of the staeement attributed to-HOFFA.

1 - Bureau
^ -Los Angeles (56-156)(Enc.. 22)
2 - New Ortons w
DLH/cem 
(6)



DIWTOft, FBI (62-587) 9/5/68

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994)(P)

KENSALT

ALLEGATIONS BY EDWARD HUGH POLE
CONCERNING JAMIS RIDDLE HOFFA

Re Bureau airtel, 7/17/68.
Enclosed flor Los Angeles are 22 copies of FD-302

regarding interview with DONALD L. GEORGE, Lafayetfe, La., 
concerning captioned matter. In this interveew, GEORGE 
deni.cd any knowledge of the statement attrihueed to HOFFA.

fa- Bureau , < J
&- Los Angela (5G-106) (Enc. 22)//'‘ 
2 - New Origins

DLH/cem 
(6)



.SAC* LOS ANGW (56*156) 10/7/68

SA AMEDEE 0. RICHARDS, JR.

KENSALT

Mrs. NADINE BOOHER, owner of The MUJbu Riviera 
Restaurant at 20356 Pacific Coast Highway, MUbu, California, 
furnished ^formation concerning remarks, made by a HERMAN 
PRUJAN, whose last name is PRUJANSKY, but who is generany 
known by the nickname "TURK.” Mrs. BOOHER stated that

. TRUJAN was the general manager of the restaurant but was 
terminated because of his general attitude and questionable 
integrity*

Mrs. BOOHER indicated that TRUJAN in a casual 
conversation said something* to the effect that HOFFA had too 
much influence and control over the union members to allow 
anyone to be elected president, who had ofeended him, and 
in particular that BOBBY KENNEDY could not get elected 
unil HOFFA was released from prison.

LEAD

LOS ANGELES

AT LOS ANGELES, mem? wm obtain LAPD 
record on HraArBUJANrakarraMAr^ "TURK”, so
that this record may be made a part of the Los Angeles fie 
foUowng the FD-302 on the interview of Mrs. BOOHER.




